
 

 

 

 

MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT 

MAY 14, 2021 

APRIL SHIPMENTS 

(21/MAR/2021 – 30/APR/2021) 

                        

 
Inshell (Metric tons) 

 
April  % change  Export 

21/mar to 30/apr 
 % change 

 2020 2021  2021 vs 2020  2020 2021  2021 vs 2020 

Export 6.048 8.003  32%  6.459 8.114  26% 

                        

 
Shelled (Metric tons)  

 
April  % change  Export 

21/mar to 30/apr 
 % change 

 2020 2021  2021 vs 2020  2020 2021  2021 vs 2020 

Export 322 501  56%  414 696  68% 

                        

 
Inshell equivalent (Metric tons) 

 
April  % change  Export 

21/mar to 30/apr 
 % change 

 2020 2021  2021 vs 2020  2020 2021  2021 vs 2020 

Export 6.728 9.061  35%  7.333 9.586  31% 

                        

Disclosure:            

I/ Information source: Official records of Agriculture and Livestock Service of Chile (SAG), gathered 
by ASOEX (The Chilean Fruit Exporters Association). 

II/ Shellout rate: 47,3 %, Information provided by Chilenut associated companies. 

III/ Season 2021: March 21st is considered as the first day of the 2021 season. 
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WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION (KILOGRAMS) 
21/Mar/2021 to 30/Apr/2021 

              

 INSHELL  SHELLED 

 2020 2021 % VAR  2020 2021 % VAR 

MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA        
Israel 0 0 0%  0 23.100 - 
Lebanon 0 80.000 -  0 0 0% 
Morocco 1.804.075 1.467.702 -19%  0 0 0% 
Turkey 1.357.025 2.576.296 90%  65.306 129.940 99% 
U.A.E 351.175 1.332.925 280%  0 0 0% 
Other 59.250 15.280 -74%  0 0 0% 

SUBTOTAL MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA 3.571.525 5.472.203 53,2%   65.306 153.040 134,3%         
 
EUROPE        
Austria 0 0 0%  14.260 0 -100% 
Belgium 60.000 332.075 453%  0 16.830 - 
France 0 0 0%  10.000 17.484 75% 
Germany 132.000 1 -100%  54.361 80.070 47% 
Holland 0 0 0%  20.000 20.000 0% 
Italy 612.750 1.101.000 80%  10.000 10.000 0% 
Poland 0 0 0%  0 10.000 - 
Portugal 0 0 0%  10.000 10.008 0% 
Romania 20.000 60.000 200%  0 0 0% 
Russia 9.940 0 -100%  29.800 40.000 34% 
Spain 362.986 392.970 8%  31.940 48.794 53% 
Switzerland 0 0 0%  19.710 9.710 -51% 
U.K. 0 0 0%  0 20.000 - 
Other 60.000 20.000 -67%  0 4.000 - 

SUBTOTAL EUROPE 1.257.676 1.906.046 51,6%   200.071 286.896 43,4%         
 
AMERICA        
Brazil 0 2.000 -  14.048 95.130 577% 
Ecuador 0 9.890 -  20.000 121.120 506% 
Peru 118.800 80.000 -33%  6.480 7.920 22% 
Uruguay 0 0 0%  13.940 10.989 -21% 
Other 20.000 1.705 -91%  14.150 10.260 -27% 

SUBTOTAL AMERICA 138.800 93.595 -32,6%   68.618 245.419 257,7%         
 
ASIA / OCEANIA        
Australia 0 0 0%  0 10.791 - 
China 362.700 70.004 -81%  23.000 20 -100% 
India 423.973 364.788 -14%  2.000 0 -100% 
South Korea 0 0 0%  54.626 0 -100% 
Vietnam 583.489 207.200 -64%  0 0 0% 
Other 120.500 0 -100%  0 0 0% 

SUBTOTAL ASIA / OCEANIA 1.490.662 641.992 -56,9%   79.626 10.811 -86,4%         
TOTAL 6.458.663 8.113.836 25,6%   413.621 696.166 68,3% 

 
 



 

 

WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION (KILOGRAMS) 

Apr 2020 / Apr 2021 

              

 INSHELL  SHELLED 

 2020 2021 % VAR  2020 2021 % VAR 

MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA        
Israel   0%     
Lebanon 0 80.000 -  0 0 0% 

Morocco 1.644.075 1.467.702 -11%  0 0 0% 

Turkey 1.182.975 2.465.296 108%  13.972 88.940 537% 

U.A.E 351.175 1.332.925 280%  0 0 0% 

Other 59.250 15.280 -74%  0 0 0% 

SUBTOTAL MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA 3.237.475 5.361.203 65,6%   13.972 88.940 536,6% 

        
EUROPE        
Austria 0 0 0%  14.260 0 -100% 

Belgium 60.000 332.075 453%  0 16.830 - 

France 0 0 0%  0 17.484 - 

Germany 132.000 1 -100%  54.361 50.570 -7% 

Holland 0 0 0%  20.000 10.000 -50% 

Italy 592.750 1.101.000 86%  10.000 10.000 0% 

Portugal 0 0 0%  10.000 0 -100% 

Romania 20.000 60.000 200%  0 0 0% 

Russia 9.940 0 -100%  29.800 20.000 -33% 

Spain 344.986 392.970 14%  31.440 48.794 55% 

Switzerland 0 0 0%  19.710 9.710 -51% 

Other 60.000 20.000 0%  0 0 0% 

SUBTOTAL EUROPE 1.219.676 1.906.046 56,3%   189.571 183.388 -3,3% 

        
AMERICA        
Brazil 0 2.000 -  14.048 84.440 501% 

Ecuador 0 9.890 -  0 106.910 - 

Peru 118.800 80.000 -33%  4.880 7.920 62% 

Uruguay 0 0 0%  7.940 10.989 38% 

Other 20.000 1.705 0%  11.750 7.260 -38% 

SUBTOTAL AMERICA 138.800 93.595 0,0%   38.618 217.519 463,3% 

        
ASIA / OCEANIA        
China 362.700 70.004 -81%  23.000 0 -100% 

India 405.523 364.788 -10%  2.000 0 -100% 

Korea 0 0 0  54.626 0 -100% 

Other 683.489 207.200 0%  0 10.791 - 

SUBTOTAL ASIA / OCEANIA 1.451.712 641.992 0,0%   79.626 10.791 - 

        
TOTAL 6.047.663 8.002.836 32,3%   321.787 500.638 55,6% 

 


